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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1824
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2007
POLICY ON WATER FOR INDUSTRIES
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has set up a sub-committee to work out a policy on water for industries;

(b) if so, whether guidelines have been issued to the State Governments in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the policy highlights the need of private participation in Planning, Developing and Management of Water Resources Projects for divers uses;

(e) if so, the views expressed by States in this regard; and

(f) the extent to which the State Governments and industrial bodies have accepted the policy?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) to (f) Do not arise.
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